

County of Fresno

Hall of Records, Rm. 301 2281 Tulare Street Fresno, California 93721-2198

Legislation Details

File #: 18-1179 Name: Exclusive Service Vendor Service License

Agreements

In control: Public Works & Planning

On agenda: 12/4/2018 Final action: 12/4/2018

Enactment date: Enactment #: Agreement No. 18-673, Agreement No. 18-674,

Title: Approve and authorize the Chairman to execute a License Agreement with Rjinder Singh, a sole

proprietorship, dba Amrit Ice Cream #1, for exclusive sale of pre-packaged ice cream products at Avocado Lake Park, Winton Park, and Choinumni Campground, effective January 1, 2019, not to exceed five consecutive years, which includes a three-year base contract and two optional one-year

extensions, total not to exceed \$39,000; and License Agreement with Tehal Singh, a sole proprietorship, dba Gold Ice Cream, for exclusive sale of pre-packaged ice cream products at Kearney Park and Laton-Kingston Park, effective January 1, 2019, not to exceed five consecutive years, which includes a three-year base contract and two optional one-year extensions, total not to exceed \$26,500; and License Agreement with Balwinder S. Jagdev, a sole proprietorship, dba Nancy

Ice Cream, for exclusive sale of pre-packaged ice cream products at Lost Lake Park, effective January 1, 2019, not to exceed five consecutive years, which includes a three-year base contract and

two optional one-year extensions, total not to exceed \$13,650; and License Agreement with Miguel Avendano-Reyes, dba Elados Fruiti Rico, for exclusive sale of pre-packaged ice cream products at Skaggs Bridge Park, effective January 1, 2019, not to exceed five consecutive years, which includes a

three-year base contract and two optional one-year extensions, total not to exceed \$8,000

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item, 2. Agreement A-18-673 w/Rjinder Singh dba Amrit Ice Cream #1, 3. Agreement A-18-

674 w/Tehal Singh dba Gold Ice Cream, 4. Agreement A-18-675 w/Balwinder Jagdav dba Nancy Ice

Cream, 5. Agreement A-18-676 w/Miguel Avendano-Reyes dba Elados Fruti Rico

DateVer.Action ByActionResult12/4/20181Board of SupervisorsConducted HearingsPass